

AMENDMENT NO. J
TO
ORDINANCE NO. BL2018-1184

Madam President –

I move to amend Ordinance No. BL2018-1184 as follows:

1. By decreasing the allocation total for Subsidy Metropolitan Transit Authority (MTA) in Section I, Schedule B, number 01101304, from \$48,635,900 to \$46,135,900, for a net total decrease of \$2,500,000.
2. By decreasing the allocation total for Arts Commission in Section I, Schedule B, number 41, from \$ 3,741,000 to \$3,241,000, for a net total decrease of \$500,000.

The resultant savings shall be allocated equally, per Amendment ____ to RS2018-1247, RS2018-1248, RS2018-1249, to increase cost of living adjustments for Metro employees.

INTRODUCED BY:

Steve Glover

Robert Swope
Members of Council